## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL(A) ASSAM SECRETARIAT, DISPUR <u>GUWAHATI-781006.</u>

Dated Dispur the 09<sup>th</sup> November, 2022

## CORRIGENDUM

No. AAP.258/2017/164 : Please read as " General Administration (SA) Department" instead of "PHE Department" in Memo portion of copy to No.1 of this Department's earlier sanction letter No. AAP.258/2017/162-A Dated 21/10/2022.

## Sd/-

Addl. Secretary to the Govt. of Assam <u>Personnel(A) Department</u> Dated Dispur the 09<sup>th</sup> November/2022

Memo No. AAP.258/2017/164-A Copy to :-

- 1) The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
- 2) The Under Secretary/Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Administration (SA) Department, Dispur, Guwahati-06. He is requested to deposit the sanctioned amount in the Bank A/C of Shri Biswadeep Das, Secretary (Retd.), PHE, Department.
- 3) The Under Secretary/Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, PHE Department, Dispur, for necessary action.
- 4) Shri Biswadeep Das, Secretary (Retd.), PHE Department, Dispur, Guwahati-06.
- 5) The Treasury Officer, Dispur Treasury Office, Dispur, Guwahati-06, for necessary action.
- 6) PMIS/personnel.assam.gov.in.

By order etc.,

Addl. Secreatry to the Govt. of Assam